E.L.S. 114  Galaxy Blvd. Toronto, Ontario M9W-4Y6
Tel.: (416) 749-7818 • Toll Free:1-800-267-2623 • Fax: (416) 749-8042  • www.emergencylighting.ca
+ _
+ _
0
9
11
13
12
10
2 5 10 2030 60 2 3 10 302051 3
1.6A
2.88A
5.12A8A
19.2A
Te
i
mr
na
l
oV
atl
eg
)
V(
Discharge Time
(mA) (A)
1
3
5
10
20
30
50
1
2
3
5
0 500 1 2 3 5 10 203050 100200
Current
e
miT
0oC(32oF) 40oC(104oF)
32A64A  96A160A
NOMINAL VOLTAGE                : 12 V
NOMINAL CAPACITY(20 hr)    : 32.0 Ah
DIMENSIONS
    TOTAL HEIGHT                    : 178 mm ( 7.01 inches )
    CONTAINER HEIGHT          : 158 mm ( 6.22 inches )
    LENGTH                               : 198 mm ( 7.80 inches  )
    WIDTH                                  : 130 mm ( 5.12 inch es )
WEIGHT                                   : APPROX 11.6 Kg (25.58 lbs )
CONTAINER MATERIAL          : UL94HB ABS
                                                 : UL94V-0 ABS
INTERNAL RESISTANCE( 25 o C , 77  o F ) : ~9m
DISCHARGE CAPACITY UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES
     40 o C                                     : ~102%
     25 o C                                     : ~100%
     0   o C                                     : ~85%
CAPACITY 25  o C / 77  o F
    20 hr @ 1.75 A                                    : 32   A h
    5   hr @ 5.6 A                                      : 25.6   Ah
    1    hr @ 21 A                                       : 19.2   Ah
    1    C  @ 35A                                       : 16 Ah
CHARGING VOL TAGE ( 25 o C , 77  o F )
    STANDBY USE                                  : 13.65V   0.15 V
    CYCLE USE                                       : 1 4.7V     0.3V
MAX DISCHARGE CURRENT              : 3 0 0A ( 5 sec )
MAX CHARGING CURRENT                : 9.6 A
SELF-DISCHARGE RESIDUAL  CAPACITY( 25 o C , 77  o F )
     AFTER 3 MONTHS                           : 90%
     AFTER 6 MONTHS                           : 82%
     AFTER 12 MONTHS                         : 70%
mm(inch)
198(7.8)
5
1
.
6(
8
)
2
2
1
8
7
(
.
7
0
1
)
130(5.12)
ELA- 12V - 32 AH  is a general purpose battery
with 3~5 years in standby service or more
than 400 c ycles at 50% depth of  discharge
in cycle service.
Tolerances are +/-0.04 in. (+/-1mm) and +/-0.08 in. (+/-2mm) for height dimensions.
mm(inch)
Terminal
Discharge Characteristics  @25 oC (77 oF)
Discharge Current vs Time
Characteristics
Dimensions
Specification
General Application
18(0.71)
3
)
3
1
.
(
5
0
.5
7
(0
.2
)
8
16(0.63)5.8(0.23)
Φ6.5(0.26)
Type:FP-07
ELA-12V-32AH 12V 32Ah (Flag)
060830
    062907